
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5253
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
GOLDEN QUADRILATERAL 
Biswal Shri Hemanand ;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of roads (in kms.) constructed under GQ project since its inception, State-wise, year-wise including the period
2000-2004; 

(b) the details of the stretches taken up under the Project alongwith the stretches presently under construction; and 

(c) the details of expenditure incurred on the project completed alongwith the expenditure likely to be incurred on the remaining
project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) State-wise and year-wise details of length constructed under Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) project is enclosed as annex-I. 

(b) & (c) Details of the stretches taken up under GQ along with the expenditure is enclosed as annex-II. 
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